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MAINE STATE TREASURER

Reports for the period April 1, 2008 — April 30, 2008

Please contact Accounting by calling the number above or email camreports@mbia.com with questions concerning this report.
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Economic Indicators & Monetary Policy — On April 30, the Federal
Open Market Committee (FOMC) voted to reduce the federal funds target
rate 25 basis points from 2.25 to 2.00 percent. Since last September, the
FOMC has reduced the target rate seven times for a total of 325 basis
points.

The U.S. economy grew at an anemic 0.6 annual percent rate in the first
quarter. (See Chart 1.) Only an increase in inventories kept the economy
from contracting as houscholds reduced spending and companies cut back
on investment. Inflation fears are growing as well, with higher food and
energy costs further dampening the economy.

The Fed is walking the fine line between a faltering economy and record
commodity prices that threaten to spark inflation. However, in its
accompanying statement the FOMC speculated that the “substantial”
‘measures taken over the past few quarters should help stabilize the economy
and promote moderate growth over time.

While the FOMC did not rule out further rate reductions, the cumulative
effects of seven rate cuts and the ongoing measures to shore up the stability
of financial markets have led many to believe that April’s rate cut may be
the last in this cycle. The next FOMC meeting is on June 25"

Yield Curve & Spreads — Increased speculation that the FOMC is
hearing the end of its rate cutting cycle drove Treasury yields higher in
April. Dating back to March, the two-year Treasury yield has risen 80 basis
points from its lowest level since 2003.

At the end of April, three-month Treasury bills yielded 1.37 percent, six-
month Treasury bills yilded 1.64 percent, two-year Treasuries yielded 2.26
percent, five-year Treasuries yielded 3.03 percent, 10-year Treasurics
yielded 3.75 percent, and 30-year bonds yielded 4.49. (See Chart 2.)
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Activity and Performance Summary
for the period April 1, 2008 - April 30, 2008

Amortized Cost Basis Activity Summa
Beginning Amortized Cost Value
Additions
Contributions 0.00
Interest Received 224.906.25
Accrued Interest Sold 0.00
Gain on Sales 0.00
Total Additions
Deductions
Withdrawals 21597368
Fees Paid 893257
Accrued Interest Purchased 0.00
Loss on Sales 0.00

Total Deductions
Aceretion (Amortization) for the Period
Ending Amortized Cost Value
Ending Fair Value

Unrealized Gain (Loss)

86,479,187.43

22490625

(224.906.25)

155
86.494.712.53
88,168.774.90

5.10

1,674.062.37

ed Cost Ba

Detail of Amort
Interest
Earned
Current Holdings
US. Treasury 18.401.65
US. Instrumentality 271.954.12
Corporate 48.307.30
Total 338.663.07

Return

Accretion
(Amortization)

(5,154.68)
14,120.04
6,559.74

15.525.10

Realized

Gain (Loss)

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Total
Income

1324697
286,074.16
54,867.04

354,188.17

Annualized Comparative Rates of Return

Twelve Six
Month Trailing Month Trailing
Fed Funds 427% 343%
Overnight Repo 3.98% 3.06%
3 Month T-Bill 3.43%
6 Month T-Bill 3.59%
1 Year T-Note 3.55%
2 Year T-Note 347% 244%
5 Year T-Note 3.82% 3.05%

For the Month
218%

1.96%
132%
1.59%
1.72%
205%

285%

Summary of Amortized Cost Basis Return for the Period

Interest Earned

Accretion (Amortization)

Realized Gain (Loss) on Sales

Total Income on Portfolio

Average Daily Historical Cost

Annualized Return

Annualized Return Net of Fees

Annualized Return Year to Date Net of Fees.

Weighted Average Effective Maturity in Days

“Total Portfolio
338.663.07
1

5.10
000
354,188.17
86.143.664.06
5.02%
4.89%
4.87%
384

Excl. Cash Eq.
338.663.07
1552510
000
354,188.17
86.143.664.06
502%

4.89%

487%

384

Amortized Cost Summary - Page |
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Activity and Performance Summary
for the period April 1, 2008 - April 30, 2008

Fair Value Basis Acti

Beginning Fair Value

Additions
Contributions
Interest Received

Accrued Interest Sold

Total Additions

Deductions
Withdrawals
Fees Paid

Accrued Interest Purchased

Total Deductions

Change in Fair Value for the Period
Ending Fair Value

v Summary

0.00
224,906.25
0.00

215.973.68
893257
0.00

88,715,435.00

224.906.25

(224.906.25)

(546,660.10)
88.168.774.90

Interest
Earned

rrent Holdings
S. Treasury 18,401.65
USS. Instrumentality 27195412
Corporate 4830730
Total 338663.07

Value Basis Return

Change in
Fair Value

(17.425.00)
(470.608.60)
(58,626.50)

(546.660.10)

Total
Income

976.65
(198,654.48)
(10,319.20)

(207,997.03)

Annualized Comparative Rates of Return

Twelve
Month Trailing

Fed Funds 427%
Ovemight Repo 3.98%
3 Month T-Bill 437%
6 Month T-Bill 5.28%
1 Year T-Note 6.06%
2 Year T-Note 7.70%
5 Year T-Note 1083%

Si

Month Trailing

343%
3.06%
3.68%
491%
621%
8.81%

14.24%

For the Month
2.18%

1.96%
1.46%
146%
(1.46%)
(12.81%)

(28.18%)

Summary of Fair Value Basis Return for the Peri

Interest Earned
Change in Fair Value

Total Income on Portfolio

Average Daily Historical Cost

Annualized Return

Annualized Return Net of Fees

Annualized Return Year to Date Net of Fees.

Weighted Average Effective Maturity in Days

Total Portfolio
338.663.07
546.660.10)

(207.997.03)
86,143.664.06
(2.95%)
(3.07%)
611%
384

Excl. Cash Eq.
338.663.07

6.660.10)
(207.997.03)

86.143.664.06
(2.95%)
(3.07%)

Fair Value Summary - Page |
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Recap of Securities Held

April 30,2008

Weighted Weighted Weighted
Unrealized Average Average % Weighted Average
Historical Amortized Gain Final Effective Portfolio/ Average Market
Cost Cost Fair Value (Loss) Maturity (Days) Maturity (Days) Segment Yield ¥ Duration (Years)
US. Treasury 450289062 477826339 481497500 16l 164 164 558 336 044
USS. Instrumentality 68,598,649.73 6887205827 70.316.889.40 1.444.831.13 416 390 79.65 499 1.02
Corporate 12,728.706.00 12,844.390.87 13,036,910.50 192,519.63 438 438 1478 514 114
TOTAL 86,130,246.35 86,494,712.53 88,168,774.90 1,674,062.37 406 384 100,00 492 1.00
* Weighted Average Yieldiscalculated on a "yield to worst” basis,
Portfolio / Segment Diversification
W US. Treasury 5.6%
US. Instrumentality  79.6%
W Corporate 14.8%
Total: 100.0%

Holdings Recap - Page |
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[image: image18.png]Portfolio / Segment Diversification

S Treasury 56%
S Instrumentality  79.6%

I Corporate 148%
Total 100.0%
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Maturity Distribution of Securities Held

Historical Cost

April 30,2008

Maturity Historical Cost Percent
Under 90 Days 11.965.550.00 13.89%
90°To 180 Days 15.046,099.01 17.47%
180 Days to | Year 21,863,132.34 25.38%
1To2 Years 2332330200 2708%
27ToS Years 13,932,213.00 16.18%
Over 5 Years 0.00 0.00%

86,130,246.35 100.00%

Maturity Distribution
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Securities Held
April 30,2008

Historical Cost Amortized Fair Value/ Unrealized Total %
cusip Puchase  Rate/ Mawrity/  ParValue/  Accrued Inierest Cost/Accretion Change Gain Interest Ierest  Acorued  Port
Description Date Coupon Call Date Shares Purchased (Amortization) In Fair Value (Loss) Received Eamed Interest Cost_ Yield
Treasury
912828F T2 11/30/07 4625 09/30/08 3,000,000.00 3,031,289.06 3.015,593.24 3,037.500.00 21.906.76 0.00 1137295 11,752.05 352 334
T-Note 000 Go77.61) 9:900.00)
912828FV7 12724107 4875 10/31/08 1,750,000.00 1,771.601.56 1.762,670.15 1,777.475.00 14.804.85 42,656.25 7.028.70 231.83 206
T-Note 0.00 (2,077.07) (7,525.00)
4750.000.00 180289062 477826339 181397500 3671161 4263625 1840165 198388 558
TOTAL 000 (5.154.68) (17.425.00)
S_Instrumentality
3135959 Call 050506 4125 06/1608  2.000.000.00 1.954,000.00 199726261 200420000 693739 000 687500 3093750 227 529
FNMA 06/16/08 0.00 1.785.25 (2.600.00)
31331VMS2 081006 5500 070308 5,000,000.00 5022,55000 500205000 502600000 2395000 000 291667 9013889 583 524
FFCB 000 (976.19) (12,500.00)
3128X4HKO Call 09221105 4625 08/15/08 4,950,000.00 4,951,093.95 4,950,000.00 4,981,680.00 31,680.00 0.00 19,078.12 4833125 575 463
FHLMC 08/15/08 000 000 (:415.00)
3133MSIV3 031506 5800 0900208 2,000,000.00 2,036,80000 2,005,058.98 2,022,60000 17.541.02 000 9.666.67 9O 236 500
FHLB 0.00 (1,223.95) (5,400.00)
3133XDIGT 08/11/06 4.500 10/14/08 5.100.,000.00 5.026.866.00 5.084.729.25 5.146.410.00 61.680.75 114.750.00 19,125.00 10.837.50 584 520
FHLB 0.00 2.759.77 (12.240.00)
3128X48T9 Call 110305 4900 110308 3,010,000.00 2,999,555.30 300822745 3,045,819.00 37.591.55 000 1229083 348 503
FHLMC 11/03/08 000 28589 ©9.933.00)
31359MX12 022307 4000 0126009 420000000 411994800 416925457 4241,580.00 732543 000 1400000 43333 478 505
FNMA 01/26/09 0.00 341616 (15.960.00)
31331XSL7 05/17/07 4.800 03/12/09 5,355,000.00 53 123.20 5,344,447.83 5,451,390.00 106.942.17 0.00 21,420.00 34,986.00 6.19 504
FFCB 000 1.004.97 (28.917.00)
31331TB34 05/05/06 2950 03/30/09 2.796.000.00 2,621,054.28 2.741,040.64 2.802,710.40 61.669.76 0.00 6,873.50 7.102.62 304 530
FFCB 0.00 4,951.30 (11.463.60)
3136F7ZW0 call 01206 5375 051209 5.000,000.00 4,989,00000 499622628 500400000 7737 000 583 12616319 579 546
FNMA 05/12008 000 30110 (13.500.00)
nases 5250 0911109 5:500.000.00 5.549.885.00 552409576 566500000 14090424 000 2406250 4010417 644 490
0.00 (1,451.55) (58.850.00)
3133MTRKG 011507 4000 11309 5.000,000.00 4,877,05000 4931,16272 5,081,000.00 149.837.28 000 1666666 nmn  se 497
FHLB 000 368113 (57.000.00)
3133XGYTS 01/19/07 5.000 12/11/09 3,000,000.00 2,994,660.00 2,997,024.35 3,099.000.00 101,975.65 0.00 12,500.00 5833333 348 506
FHLB 000 15156 (37.200.00)
3133XJUSS 07/02/07 5.000 03/12/10 5,000,000.00 4,967,850.00 4,977,782.52 5,197,000.00 21921748 0.00 34,027.78 571 525
FHLB 000 950,18 (62.500.00)

Holdings - Page |
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[image: image8.png]Maine State Treasurer
Securities Held

April 30,2008
Historcal Cost Amontized Fair Value/ Unrealized Toul %
custe Puchse  Rate Matrity/  ParValue/  Accrued Inirest CostAceretion Change Gain Iterest merest Acoed  Port
Description Dute Cowpon___Call Dute Shares Purchased (Amortization) In Fai Value (Loss) Received Eamed Imerest___ Cost_ield
083007 5000 0816710 5.100000.00 5.142.024.00 5.132,508.40 533970000 20719160 000 2125000 S2500 597 470
000 (1165.17) (62730.00)
31331X6M9 102607 4500 100410 3,00000000 3,015,090.00 301244855 3.111,000.00 9855145 675000 1125000 1012500 350 431
FFCB 000 (2151 (36300.00)
31331YDG2 10907 4300 10810 300000000 2,998.50000 2,998738.36 309780000 99.061.64 000 1075000 699167 348 4m
FFCB 35833 Lo (35.10000)
) 010000 6859861973 887205827 031688940 1AM S 18225000 27195012 $30696.17 1965
TOTAL 35833 1412004 (470,608.60)
Corporate
89233280 073107 5500 121508 500000000 5.018.250.00 500827237 5032.500.00 276 000 291667 10588889 s83 522
Toyota Motor Credit 000 (1088.46) (19.50000)
369626027 103106 061509 280000000 267352000 274587144 2,798,040.00 5216856 000 78 3378 310 sh
GE Capital 000 3.960.63 280,00
369626098 091506 4000 061509 233000000 226033300 2301,550.33 2348.407.00 1685667 000 776667 352088 262 S8
GE Capital 000 208168 000
369626K78 09807 4250 091310 283500000 2,776,599.00 2,788.696.73 2,857.963.50 926677 000 1001062 1606500 322 500
GE Capital 000 160589 (39.406.50)
. 1296500000 12728.706.00 1234439087 03691050 19251963 000 4830730 18954056 1478
TOTAL 000 655974 (58.626.50)
y OT. 86760000 8613024635 8649471253 SSIGSTIAN 167406237 2490625 3/EENT 103622061 10000
AN y
GRAND TOTAL 35833 1552510 (S46,660.10)

Holdings - Page 2
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GASB 40 - Deposit and Investment Risk Disclosure

April 30,2008
N Maturity call S&p Moody Historical % Portfolio Market % Portfolio  Weighted Avg
Type Coupor Dae Date Ratine __Ruip Cout Hist Cost Val, Mt Valye MKt Dur (Yrs)

3133MSIV3 USS. Instrumentality 5.800 091022008 AAA Aaa 2,000,000.00 2.036.800.00 236 2,022,600.00 229 034
3133XDIGT us tality 4.500 1071472008 AAA Aaa 5.100,000.00 5.026.866.00 584 5.146,410.00 581 045
3133XGI88 US. Instrumentality 5250 09/1172009 AAA Aaa 5,500,000.00 5,549,885.00 644 5,665,000.00 643 131
3133MTRKG us. tality 4.000 117132009 AAA Aaa 5,000,000.00 487705000 566 5,081,000.00 576 146
3133XGYTS US. Instrumentality 5.000 12/112009 AAA Aaa 3,000,000.00 2,994,660.00 348 3,099,000.00 351 1.52
3133XIUSS US. Instrumentality 5.000 031122010 AAA Aaa 5,000,000.00 4,967,850.00 571 5,197,000.00 589 177
ISSUER TOTAL 25,600,000.00 2545311100 2955 2621101000 2973 121
EECB
31331VMs2 US. Instrumentality 5.500 07032008 AAA Aaa 5.000,000.00 502255000 583 5,026,000.00 570 017
31331XSL7 USS. Instrumentality 4800 031122009 AAA Aaa 5.355,000.00 533272320 619 5,451,390.00 618 084
31331TB34 USS. Instrumentality 2950 031302009 AAA Aaa 2.796,000.00 262105428 304 2,802,710.40

USS. Instrumentality 5.000 08/162010 AAA Aaa 5.100,000.00 5.142,024.00 597 5.339.700.00

USS. Instrumentality 4.500 100422010 AAA Aaa 3,000,000.00 3,015,090.00 350 3,111,000.00
31331YDG2 USS. Instrumentality 4300 111082010 AAA Aaa 3,000,000.00 2,998,500.00 348 ,097,800.00
ISSUER TOTAL 24251,000.00 2413194148 2802 2482860040 2816 136
3136F7ZW0 US. Instrumentality 5375 05/12/2009 05/122008  AAA Aaa 5,000,000.00 4,989,000.00 579 5,004,000.00 568 003
31359MDs9 US. Instrumentality 4125 06/162008 06/162008  AAA Aaa 2,000,000,00 1,954,000.00 227 2,004,200.00 227 013
31359MXL2 USS. Instrumentality 4000 011262009 01262009 AAA A 420000000 4.119.948.00 478 4241,580.00 481 07
ISSUER TOTAL 11,200,000.00 11,062.948.00 1284 11,249,780.00 12.76 031
FHLMC
3128X4HKO USS. Instrumentality 4625 08/1572008 08/152008  AAA Asa 4,950,000.00 4.951,093.95 575 4.981,680.00 565 029
3128X48T9 US. Instrumentality 4900 11/0372008 11032008 AAA Aaa 3.010,000.00 2.999.555.30 348 3.045.819.00 345 049
ISSUER TOTAL 7,960,000.00 7.950,649.25 923 8,027,499.00 9.10 037
GE Capital
369626098 Corporate 4000 06/1572009 AAA Aaa 2,330,000.00 2,260333.00 262 2,348,407.00 266 108
36962GD27 Corporate 3250 06/15/2009 AAA Asa 2,800,000.00 2,673,524.00 310 2,798,040.00 317 108
36962GK78 Corporate 4250 09/132010 AAA Aaa 2,835,000.00 2,776,599.00 3 2,857,963.50 324 22
ISSUER TOTAL 7.965,000.00 7.710456.00 895 8,004.410.50 9.08 149
‘Tovota Motor Credit
892332AH0 Corporate 5.500 12/1572008 AAA Aaa 5,000,000.00 501825000 583 5032,500.00 57 0.60

GASB 40 - Page | MBIA Asset Management
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GASB 40 - Deposit and Investment Risk Disclosure

April 30,2008
usip Coupon Maturity call SEP Moody Par Value Historical % Portfolio wket % Portfolio Weighted Avg

¢ Type P Date Date Ratin Rating hare: Cost Hist Cost alue Mg Valye Mkt Dur(Yrs)
ISSUER TOTAL 5,000,000.00 501825000 583 5032,500.00 571 0,60
T-Note
912828 T2 US. Treasury 4625 097302008 AAA Aua 300000000 3,031.289.06 35 3,037.500.00 345 002
912828FV7 US. Treasury 1875 103172008 AAA Ana 1.750,000.00 17716013 206 177747500 202 050
ISSUER TOTAL, 4.750000.00 480289062 558 4.814.975.00 546 044
GRAND TOTAL 86.726,000.00 8613024635 10000 8816877490 10000 Lo
Highlighted totals are issuers representing 5.00% or more of the portfolio's market value.
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Securities Purchased
for the period April 1,2008 - April 30,2008

cusiP
Description

Purchase
Date

Rate/
Coupon

Par Value Unit
Shares Cost

Principal
Cost

Accrued
Tnterest Purchased

Vield

no activity for the period.

Purchases - Page |
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Securities Sold and Matured
for the period April 1,2008 - April 30,2008

cusiP
Description

Rate!
Coupon

Amortized Cost at Sale Fair Value at Realized Acerued
Maturity Par Value/ Historical Sale or Maturity /| M Sale or Maturity / Gain Interest
Call Date Shares Cost Accr / (Amort) Price Ch,In Fair Value (Loss) Sold

Interest
Received

Interest
Eamned

Vield

NOTE: There is no activity for the period.

Sales - Page |
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Transaction Report
for the period April 1,2008 - April 30,2008

Date cusip Transaction Sec Type Description Maturity PAR Value/Shares Principal Interest “Transaction Total Balance
041042008 31331X6M9 Interest NS FFCB 10042010 3,000,000.00 000 67,5000 6750000 6750000
04142008 3133XDIGT Interest INs FHLB 1011472008 5,100,000.00 000 11475000 11475000 182225000
04302008 912828FV7 Interest Y T-Note 1053172008 1.750.000.00 000 4265625 4265625 22490625

Portfolio Activity Total 224906.25
0.00 Net Withdrawals 215,973.68 Fees Charged 893257 893257
Transactions - Page | MBIA Asset Management
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Securities Purchased Bid and Offer
for the period April 1, 2008 — April 30, 2008

Date

Description

Shares  Broker Bid/Offer

Rate/Coupon  Maturity/Call Date  Par Va

Comments

Accepted

No Purchase Activity

Securities Purchased Bid and Offer - Page |
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Securities Sold Bid and Offer
for the period April 1, 2008 — April 30, 2008

Date

Description

Shares  Broker Bid/Offer

Rate/Coupon  Maturity/Call Date  Par Va

Comments

Accepted

No Sale Activity

Securities Sold Bid and Offer - Page |
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Upcoming Cash Activity

for the next 45 days
Date Transaction cusi Description Coupon Moty o Par / Shares Principal Interest R
05032008 Interest 3128X45T9 FHLMC 4900 11032008 111032008 3.010,000.00 000 73.745.00 3.745.00
05082008 Interest 31331YDG2 FFCB 4300 111082010 3.000.000.00 000 64.500.00 64.500.00
05122008 Interest 3136FTZW0 FNMA 5375 05122009 057122008 5.000,000.00 000 134.375.00 134.375.00
05152008 Interest 3133MTRKG FHLB 4000 11132009 5.000.000.00 000 100.000.00 100.000.00
061112008 Interest 3133XGYTs FHLB 5.000 12/112009 3,000,000.00 000 75.000.00 75.00000

Upcoming Cash Activity -
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